

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 1749 of 2024**

=====

PARTH BABULALBHAI PARIKH & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

MR DHAWAN JAYSWAL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 10/01/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the applicants is permitted to place on record the charge-sheet papers, which shall be accepted by the Registry.

Stand over to 04.02.2025.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR, J.)

Ajay