

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER
PASSED BY SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 1749 of 2024**

=====

PARTH BABULALBHAI PARIKH & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

MR. JAY M THAKKAR(6677) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 16/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

At the oral request of the learned advocate appearing for the petitioner, stand over to 09/12/2025.

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

Kaushal Rathod